

**FOI 097/2023 Response**

**I am particularly interested in obtaining information related to**

- 1. All the agencies you are using for your temporary staffing needs, this includes the agency names**

Please see table below.

---

ATHONA LIMITED  
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED  
CAMHS Professionals  
Clinical 24  
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED  
HCL NURSING  
HCL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS LTD  
HUNTER AHP RESOURCING LTD  
LIQUID PERSONNEL  
MEDACS HEALTHCARE PLC.  
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD  
MEDICSPRO LTD  
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED  
MIND PROFESSIONALS LTD  
MSI RECRUITMENT  
ONECALL 24  
PULSE  
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LIMITED  
SENSIBLE STAFFING LTD  
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.  
SWIIS (UK) LTD.  
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD  
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

- 2. The charge rates agreed with each individual agency for all healthcare professionals (band 1 to 9).**

Please note that the agreed charges are in line with NHSI rate card.